
RESOLUTION NO .268

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID P~OPOSAL FOR THE SEELY DITCH
FENCE PROJECT; AND AWARDING THE CONTRAcT FOR CONSTRUCTION.

WHEREAS,the City staff has prepare~ a report on the above

captioned subject which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and

WHEREAS, the City Council has duly consirlered the subject

and the.recommendation(s} contained in the staff report, and

WHEREAS, interested parties~ if any~ have had an opportunity

to be heard on the subject,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the

City of Wilsonville does hereby adopt the staff report attached

hereto as Exhibit "A", with the recommendation(s) contained

therein and further instructs that action appropriate to the

recommendation(s) be taken.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville at

a regul ar meeting thereof this -lQ.t.!:L- day of .....AU\L19ll-\OU....S.....t _

198 ,and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this same day.

ATTEST:

RES 0l UTJ ON NO. 268 PAGE 1 Of 1



CITY OF WILSONVILLE

MEMO
August 11, 1982
DATE

TO: Mayor and Ci ty Counc; 1

FROM: Larry R. Blanchard L,lf3,
Public Works Director

SUBJECT: Acceptance of B.ids for the Seely Ditch Fence Project

On August 1l~ 1982~ at 2:00 pm in City Han sealed bids were opened by staff
for the Seely Ditch Fence Project. The Project was bid to include two
options 1) Headwall Fencing 2} Retention Fencing for the Bridge Structure.
Guardrailing. will be put up seperately from this contract by staff.

The bidding went as follows:

Name Bid Seely Ditch Headwall Retention Total
Bond Fence Fence Fencing

Town and Country
Fencing Co. of
Oregon Yes $ 7,989.00 $ 597.00 $ 244.00 $ 8~830.00

Sears and Roebuck
Company Yes $ 8~163.12 $ 787.00 $ 198,00 $ 9~148.12

Willamette Fence
Company Yes $ 9~606.24 $ 926.82 $ 565.92 $ 11 ,098.98

San Jose Steel
Company Yes $10,773.44 $ 998.00 $ 460.00 $ 12,231.44

Pacific Fence
Company Yes $13,785,48 $1515.00 $ 349.00 $ 15,649.46

The City Council approved Resolution No. 260 on July 19, 1982, which approved
Change Order #4 for the Seely Ditch Project. Change Order No. 4 reduced the
project by $11,169.00 by excl uding the fence installation from the project, in
order to have a seperate sealed bid on the fence.

Low bidder for the Seely Ditch Fence Project including the Headwall Fence and
the Retention Fence is Town and Country Fencing Co, of Oregon for a total cost
of $8,830,00. The initial cost for fence under Change Order #4 was to be
$11)169.00 of which the headwall fencing and retention fencing were not
incl uded.



Memo to Mayor and City Council Page 2

Initial cost saving by the City bidding the Seely Fence seperately is
$2,339.00 with the addi ti on of the headwall fenc; ng and reten,ti on fenc; ng.
The original projection by staff of the cost saving was between $3,000.00
and $5,000.00.

Recommendation

1. Accept the bid from Town and Country Fencing Co. of Oregon of $7,989.00
for the SeelyDitch Fence, $597.00 for the Headwall Fence, and $244.00
for the Retention Fence for a total contract price of $8,830.00.

2. Approve for the Mayor to sign the SeelY Ditch Fence Contract Documents
to include the Headwall Fence and Retention Fence.

3. After the completion of #2 above staff to issue a notice of award
of contract, and a notice to proceed with the construction of the
Seely Ditch Fence as bid.

LRB:ks


